
BOOK YOUR

EXPERIENCE NOW

• Accommodation

• Fishing Charters

• Cruises

• Golf and Bowls

• National Parks

• Events

• Whale Watching

• Weddings and Functions

Free call 
1800 150 4571800 150 457

www.merimbulatourism.com.au

VisitMerimbula

VisitMerimbula

MERIMBULA MAPS
Published by Merimbula Tourism Inc.
7/29 Market Street, Merimbula NSW 2548
Phone: 02 6495 1129

Design: 	Looking Glass Press Pty Ltd • 0411 748 183
All maps supplied and copyright Excell Printing 
Print: 	Excell Printing Pty Ltd • 02 6495 7320

* unless otherwise attributed and/or supplied by advertisers
All details are correct and current as at time of printing: Sept 2019 

Merimbula
Merimbula

Surrounded by stunning beaches and National Parks,  
Merimbula is the ideal place to get away from it all and reconnect with nature.

and surrounds
maps of 

Walks & National 
Parks

Bournda Island, Bournda National 
Park—2km return

Bournda Lagoon Walk Loop, Bournda 
National Park—6km

Bundian Way—Shared history 
indigenous pathway with Story Trail, 
Eden

Djirringanj Peoples Walk from 
Spencer Park to Bar Beach—1.5km 

Light-To-Light Walk, Boyd’s Tower to 
Green Cape Lighthouse—30km

Long Point Rotary Walk—1km return
Main Beach to Pambula Beach walk 

along the beach—5km
Merimbula Boardwalk—3.4km 
Middle Beach—400m (stairs) 
Mundooi Walk Tura Beach—1.8km
Pambula Rivermouth Walking 

Track—1.2km return
Panboola Wetlands, Pambula—

variety of shorter casual walking 
tracks 

Walks within a 20 min drive of 
Merimbula

	 Haycock Point | The Pinnacles | 
Quondolo Beach | Wallagoot Lake |  
The Kangarutha Track | Bondi Lake

Within a 45 min drive of Merimbula
	 Davidson Whaling Station | Boyds 

Tower  | The Light to Light Walk Green 
Cape Lighthouse | Pipers Lookout |  
Brogo Dam | Mumbulla Falls Nelsons 
Lagoon | Goodenia Rainforest

 Tours & Cruises
Captain Sponge’s Magical Oyster 

Tours  Pambula Lake
Cat Balou—Twofold Bay cruises & 

whale watching   Eden
Great Southern Trike Tours   

Eden and beyond
Merimbula Air Services—scenic 

flights  Merimbula
Merimbula Marina—cruises & whale 

watching  Merimbula Jetty
Sapphire Nature Tours—Nature’s 

treasures in wildlife and scenery
Wheeler’s Oyster Farm 

Tour  Pambula
A Touch of Sapphire—Scenic day 

tours of the Sapphire Coast

 Eating & Drinking
Boardwalk Gelateria & Espresso   

Merimbula Boardwalk
Candelo General Store & Café   

Candelo
Club Sapphire & Rockpool Café   

Merimbula
Cranky Café  Fishpen, Merimbula
Drift Restaurant & Bar  Eden Wharf
Eden Fisherman’s Recreation Club   

Eden
Longstocking Brewery   

Oaklands, Pambula
Market Street Café  Merimbula 
Merimbula Fresh Seafood  Merimbula
Merimbula Lakeview Hotel   

Merimbula
Merimbula RSL Club  Merimbula
Merimbula Wharf Restaurant & 

Aquarium  Merimbula Wharf
Mimosa Wines & Drystone Restaurant   

Murrah
Mormors Café  Merimbula
nosh MERIMBULA Centrepoint 

Square  Merimbula 
Oaklands Café  Oaklands, Pambula
Ritzy’s Wine & Tapas Bar  Merimbula
Santa Fe Restaurant  Merimbula 
Still Water Restaurant  Merimbula
Tathra Beach Country Club  Tathra
Tea Tree Roadhouse  South Pambula
Tura Beach Country Club  Tura Beach 
Wheeler’s Seafood Restaurant & 

Oyster Farm  Pambula

 Overnight  
Adventures

Gang Gang Tours  Kosciuszko to the 
Coast

Light 2 Light Coastal Walks  Light to 
Light Walk, Ben Boyd National Park

Fishing Adventures
Fishpen Fishing Charters   

Fishpen Merimbula 
Head Hunter Fishing Charters   

Bermagui 
Headland Fishing Charters   

Merimbula Jetty
Narooma Tours & Charter Fishing   

Montague Island tours 
Rathlin 2 Fishing Charters   

Merimbula Jetty 
Reel Affair Fishing Charters   

Merimbula Jetty

 Pampering &  
Shopping

Boardwalk Pearls  Merimbula 
Boardwalk

Bowen Therapy & Hahana Hot 
Stone Massage  Pambula

Koko Maia—premium ladies boutique 
Merimbula

Merimbula Body & Skin Care   
Merimbula

Merimbula Chiropractic Care   
Merimbula

Merimbula Massage & Sports 
Therapy  Merimbula

Oaklands Garden Centre, 
Homewares & Providore   
Oaklands Pambula

Pambula Village—a variety of 
boutique shops to browse!

Sandy’s Skin Solutions   
Berrambool Merimbula

Sapphire Coast Physiotherapy   
Merimbula

Trendsetter Hair Studio  Tura Beach

 Sporty Fun
Brogo Wilderness Canoes  Brogo
Club Sapphire Bowls  Merimbula
Coastlife Adventures  Fishpen 

Merimbula, Tathra & Pambula 
Cycle n’ Surf—bike, board & wetsuit 

hire  Fishpen, Merimbula
Kiah Wilderness Tours—kayak tours   

Kiah
Merimbula Park Run—Saturdays, 

from Boat Ramp  Merimbula
Merimbula Stand-up Paddle—

lessons & tours  Merimbula 
Merimbula Tennis Club—courts for 

hire  Merimbula 
Pambula Merimbula Golf Club   

Pambula
Pambula Skate Park  Pambula Beach
Sapphire Coast Golf School   

Tura Beach
Seaside Health Club—Club Sapphire, 

Merimbula 
Tarryn Lucas Fitness—Boot Camp & 

Group Fitness  Merimbula 
Tathra Mountain Bike Trail  Tathra
Tathra Skate Park  Tathra 
Tura Golf Club  Tura Beach
Wolumla Skirmish Paintball   

Wolumla

Things to do in and around Merimbula
Family Focus

Eden Killer Whale Museum   
Imlay Street, Eden 

Kangaroo Tours Pambula Merimbula 
Golf Club  Arthur Kaine Drive, 
Pambula

Magic Mountain—Adventure 
park  Sapphire Coast Drive, 
Merimbula

Merimbula Aquarium and Wharf   
Lake Street, Merimbula

Potoroo Palace—Native animal 
educational sanctuary  Princes Hwy, 
Yellowpinch

Sapphire Aquatic Centre—Indoor 
pool and gym  Pambula Beach Road, 
Pambula

Sapphire Coast Marine Discovery 
Centre—Marine education and 
activities  Eden Wharf, Snug Cove, 
Eden

Top Fun—Tenpin bowling and more   
Main Street, Merimbula

 Art Galleries
Australian Pottery@Bemboka 

Bemboka
Bega Regional Gallery   

Bega
Di Hocking Studio Gallery   

Mirador
Merimbula & District Art Group 

Gallery   
Oaklands, Pambula

Peter Dunne Art Studio    
Tura Beach

Spiral Gallery   
Bega

Tracey Creighton Art Studio  
Tura Beach

Events
Ace of Clubs Golf Classic
Bega Valley Motorcycle Expo
Bermagui Seaside Fair
EAT Merimbula
Eden Whale Festival
Giiyong Festival—Celebration of 

Aboriginal Culture  Jigamy Eden
Merimbula Classic—Kite and  

SUP Surfing
Merimbula Fun Run
Merimbula Game Fishing 

Tournament
Merimbula Jazz Festival
Merimbula Malibu Surf 

Competition
Merimbula Seniors Tennis 

Championships
New Year’s Eve Fireworks 

Spectacular in Merimbula
Mother’s Day Classic Fun Run
Pambula Motorfest
Parkrun Merimbula
Sapphire Coast Week of Golf
The Big Float Australia Day
Winter Bowls Carnival
Whale Watching Season 

(late August to November)

 History
Bega Cheese Heritage Centre  Bega
Bega Pioneers Museum  Bega
Eden Killer Whale Museum  Eden
Merimbula Imlay Historical Society 

& Museum  Old School House, 
Merimbula

Montreal Goldfields  Bermagui
Sapphire Coast Historic Vehicle 

Club  Broadwater

 Market Days
1st Sunday of the month:
9am–1pm Candelo Market, Mogilla Rd 

Candelo 
2nd Sunday of the month:
8am–1pm Pambula Rotary Market, 

Pambula Recreation Grounds
8am–1pm Pambula Craft Market,  

Cnr Toalla and Narregol Streets, 
Pambula

8am–1pm Lions Club Craft &  
Collectables Market, Pambula Town Hall

3rd Sunday of the month:
8.30am–12.30pm Merimbula Rotary 

Seaside Market, Ford Park, Merimbula
4th Sunday of the month:
8.30am–12.30pm Wyndham Market, 

Wyndham Hall 
Last Sunday of the month:
8.30am–12.30pm Bermagui Hand & 

Homemade Market, Dickinson Park, 
Bermagui

Every 2nd Friday:
8am–1pm SPCA Local Market, Littleton 

Gardens, Bega 
Every Saturday:
9am–1pm Cobargo Laneway Market, 

Main St, Cobargo 
1st Saturday of the month:
9am–1pm Cobargo Car Boot Market, 

Main St, Cobargo 
3rd Saturday of the month:
8.30am–12pm Eden local Produce 

Market, Community Garden, Eden 
Uniting Church

Seasonal:  
January, April, July and Oct:

8am–4pm Nethercote Seasonal 
Produce Market, Nethercote Township

… the heart of the Sapphire Coast!

6–9 / 49 Market Street, Merimbula

0421 989 433
www.tarrynlucas.com

Merimbula

0417 246 609
www.facebook.com/RainbowLightReflections/

3 Alice Street, Merimbula

02 6495 1122
www.sautellewhite.com.au

Tura Beach 

0428 954 608
www.traceycreighton.com

1 The Crest, Mirador Estate, Mirador

1800 677 156
hotondo.com.au/home-builders

Rainbow Light  
Reflections

CLAIRVOYANT MEDIUM • INTUITIVE COUNSELLOR • ENERGY HEALER

119 Main Street, Merimbula 

02 6495 1306
www.clubsapphire.com.au

http://www.merimbulatourism.com.au
https://www.facebook.com/VisitMerimbula
https://www.instagram.com/visitmerimbula/
http://www.merimbulatourism.com.au
http://www.merimbulatourism.com.au
http://www.tarrynlucas.com
http://www.facebook.com/RainbowLightReflections/
http://www.sautellewhite.com.au
http://www.traceycreighton.com
http://hotondo.com.au/home-builders
http://www.clubsapphire.com.au


N

To Magic Mountain

To Sapphire Coast
Turf Club

LAU
REN

NICHOLE

CASEY JAYNE 

REBECCA

KO
O

KA
BU

RR
A

RO
SE

LL
A

ALLANAH MADELINE

Golf
Course

KRISTA LEE CRT
KIRA LANI CRT

THE
SANCTUARY

TH
E

GROVE

Golf
Course

To Merimbula

Mandeni Family Fun Park

To Tathra

18

4

Main Street, Merimbula
6495 1306

www.clubsapphire.com.au

FAMILY FUN PARK
Sapphire Coast Dve, Merimbula

6495 2299
www.magicmountain.net.au

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

A   B   C   D   E   F   G   H   I   J   K   L   M   N   O   P   Q   R   S

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Fishing
Club Jetty

Merimbula
Marina
Jetty

Mitchies Jetty

6

Jetty

Boardwalk
Walking Track

Boat
Launching

Ramp

To Pambula,
Melbourne and

Golf Club

To
 G

ol
f C

lu
b

Bike/Walk Track to Pambula
and Pambula Beach

To Bega
and Sydney

N

Boller Park
Lookout

Walking Track

Ford Park

Carpark and
Beach Access

Causeway

To Sapphire
Coast Drive

5

7

13

11

12 16

17

10

14

15

Berrambool
Sports Complex

Historic
Museum

Visitor Information Centre

21Fishing
Wharf

2

819

20

1

3

9

CAR PARK
AND BEACH

ACCESS

Gannet

CtTo Tura
Beach and

Tathra

MIDDLE
BEACH

MAIN SURF
BEACH

OCEAN

LONG
POINT

TOP LAKE

BACK LAKE
SHORT POINT

MAP REFERENCE
1  Police Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   H10
2  Fire Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J12
3  Ambulance Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . P10
4  Tura Marrang Library  . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tura Beach Map
5  Merimbula Primary School . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  M9
6 Berrambool Sports Complex . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J7
7  Ford Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  M15
8 Post Office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J10
9 Uniting Church . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  M9
10 Anglican Church . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K9
11 Catholic Church . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K9
12 Tennis Courts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  H9
13 Merimbula Airport  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J18
14 Top Lake Boat Hire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C13
15 Merimbula Marina Boat Hire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K13
16 Top Fun Amusement Centre . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J9
17 Magic Mountain Family Fun Park . . . . . . . . . . . . .  G4
18 Mandeni Family Fun Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tura Map
19 Picture Show Man Twin Cinema . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  I10
20 National Parks “Discovery Centre” . . . . . . . . . . .  H11
21 Merimbula Aquarium  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Q15

STREET INDEX
Alice Street . . . . . . . .  J10
Apoona Street . . . . .   Q10
Arthur Kaine Drive . . .  K16
Beach Street . . . . . . .  K10
Bellbird Crescent  . . .  F14
Benandra Avenue  . . .  H15
Berrambool Drive  . . . . .  I7
Beverley Street . . . . .  F11
Bodalla Place  . . . . . .  H16
Brodribb Court  . . . . . .  H7
Bronwyn Close  . . . . .  H12
Burton Avenue  . . . . . M14
Calendo Court . . . . . . M14
Cameron Street . . . . . .  K9
Camilla Court  . . . . . . . .L4
Carolynne Street . . . . .  I14
Chapman Avenue  . . .  L14
Cliff Street  . . . . . . . .  Q10
Collins Street  . . . . . . .  N9
Currawong Close  . . . .  L5
Doyle Place . . . . . . . .  F13
Dunns Lane  . . . . . . .  K16
Elizabeth Street  . . . .  K15
Fishpen Road  . . . . . .  K14
Gannet Court  . . . . . . . .J1
Garden Circle  . . . . . . .  J5
George Street . . . . . .  Q12
Godfrey Street . . . . . . .  O9
Harbour Court . . . . . .  F10
Henwood Street  . . . . . M9
Hill Street  . . . . . . . . .  Q13
Hillmead Street . . . . .  E15
Hollis Court . . . . . . . . . .  I7
Illawong Heights . . . .  H11
Illuka Street  . . . . . . .  P11
Imlay Street  . . . . . . .  F13
Jabiru Place  . . . . . . . . .  I3
John Close  . . . . . . . .  H14
John Penn Avenue  . .  F15
Kalinda Street . . . . . .  H10
Kembla Close  . . . . . .  G15
Kiama Place  . . . . . . .  F16
King Street  . . . . . . . .  Q13
Kowara Crescent  . . .  H11

Kyeamba Drive . . . . . .  I12
Lake Street . . . . . . . .  P11
Lakeview Avenue  . . . .  N8
Lakewood Drive  . . . .  E13
Lisa Court . . . . . . . . .  H14
Luderick Court  . . . . .  C11
Main Street . . . . . . . .  J10
Marine Parade  . . . . .  L14
Market Street  . . . . . .  J11
Merimbula Drive . . . .  H12
Mirador Drive  . . . . . . .  L3
Monaro Street . . . . . .  E13
Munn Street  . . . . . . . .  L8
Ocean Drive  . . . . . . .  L16
Ocean View Avenue  .  J14
Ottway Close  . . . . . .  G16
Park Street  . . . . . . . . .  I11
Patrick Court . . . . . . .  H14
Princess Lane . . . . . .  Q15
Queen Street . . . . . . . Q14
Randolph Street  . . . . .  L9
Reid Street  . . . . . . . .  H12
Salmon Court  . . . . . .  D13
Sandpiper Court  . . . .  F14
Sapphire Coast Drive  .  G4
Sapphire Crescent  . .  E10
Seaview Avenue . . . .  H13
Short Street  . . . . . . . .  I13
Snapper Court  . . . . .  D12
Tantawanglo Street . .  G15
Tasman Street  . . . . .  R15
Teal Court . . . . . . . . .  D13
Tern Close . . . . . . . . .  D14
The Crest  . . . . . . . . . .  H2 
Tilba Place  . . . . . . . .  G16
Trevally Terrace . . . . .  C12
View Street . . . . . . . .  H12
Wharf Street . . . . . . .  Q15
Whistler Close . . . . . . .  H2
Wonga Street  . . . . . .  J11
Woodland Drive  . . . . .  E9
Wyeebo Street  . . . . .  P11
Yarai Street . . . . . . . .  Q14
Yarrawood Avenue  . . . H 7

Freecall 1800 150 457
www.merimbulatourism.com.au

A   B   C   D   E   F   G   H   I   J   K   L   M   N   O   P   Q   R   S

Arthur Kaine Dve, Merimbula
6495 6154

www.merimbulagolf.com.au

PMGC
Pambula-Merimbula Golf Club

Main Street, Merimbula
6495 1502

www.merimbularsl.com.au

The Wharf, Lake St, Merimbula
6495 4446

www.merimbulawharf.com.au

 Public Toilets
 Motels & Hotels 
 Public Telephones
 Doctors

      Barbeques
      Picnic Tables
      Caravan Park
      Veterinary Clinic

SYMBOLS:

Eden and
Melbourne

Bega and Sydney

Pambula Beach

LITTLE OREGON ST

To Pambula Public
Swimming Pool

Merimbula

Hospital 

2

13

11

3

12

5

6

14

15

8

7

4

10

9

N

1

MARTINS LN

Pambula

1

Shops and
RestaurantHoliday Hub Dve

GWAINURRA GROVE

SLS Club

N

To Magic Mountain

To Sapphire Coast
Turf Club

LAU
REN

NICHOLE
CASEY JAYNE 

REBECCA

KO
O

KA
BU

RR
A

RO
SE

LL
A

ALLANAH MADELINE

Golf
Course

KRISTA LEE CRT
KIRA LANI CRT

THE
SANCTUARY

TH
E

GROVE

Golf
Course

To Merimbula

Mandeni Family Fun Park

To Tathra

18

4

PAMBULA INDEX
1  Post Office  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2  Pambula Hospital  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
3  Imlay District Nursing Home  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
4  Anglican Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
5  Catholic Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
6 Kingdom Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
7  Uniting Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
8 Pambula Town Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
9 Football Oval . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
10 Tennis Courts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
11 Pambula Pre-School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
12 Pambula Primary School . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
13 Rural Fire Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
14 Pambula-Merimbula Golf Club . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
15 Panboola Wetlands  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Ph: (02) 6495 1129

 Public Toilets Barbeques
 Motels & Hotels Picnic Tables 
 Public Phones Caravan Park
 Doctors Vet Clinic

SYMBOLS:

Sydney
   Northview   Drive

Mt      Darragh      Road  

 King   St    

  George      Street

  L
lo

yd
   

   
   

 S
tre

et

Pitt      
  S

t

   
   

   
   

   
   

 P
RI

NC
ES

   
   

   
   

   
   

HI
G

H
W

AY

more than just great views
The Fairway, Tura Beach

6495 9002
www.turabeachcountryclub.com.au

AUTOCARE MERIMBULA
39 Merimbula Drive, Merimbula

6495 1980
www.goodyear.com.au

more than just great views
The Fairway, Tura Beach

6495 9002
www.turabeachcountryclub.com.au

Eden and
Melbourne

Bega and Sydney

Pambula Beach

LITTLE OREGON ST

To Pambula Public
Swimming Pool

Merimbula

Hospital 

2

13

11

3

12

5

6

14

15

8

7

4

10

9

N

1

MARTINS LN

Sydney
   Northview   Drive

Mt      Darragh      Road  

 King   St    

  George      Street

  L
lo

yd
   

   
   

 S
tre

et

Pitt      
  S

t

   
   

   
   

   
   

 P
RI

NC
ES

   
   

   
   

   
   

HI
G

H
W

AY

Pambula

Tura Beach

Pambula

Shops and
RestaurantHoliday Hub Dve

GWAINURRA GROVE

SLS Club

Pambula Beach

1/111 Widgeram Road, Bournda 

02 6495 9333
Find us on Facebook: Woodbine Park Eco Cabins

61 Ocean Drive , Merimbula 

02 6495 3599
www.apolloapartments.com.au

2 Fishpen Road, Merimbula 

02 6495 4033
www.bayview.net.au

47–65 Short Point Rd, Merimbula

02 6495 1216
www.beachcabins.com.au

180 Arthur Kaine Drive, Merimbula 

02 6495 6000
www.fairwaymotorinn.com.au

55 Ocean Drive, Merimbula  

02 6495 1006
oceandrive.com.au

 Bermagui  02 6493 4382 
Eden  02 6496 1139

Pambula 02 6495 6708

reflectionsholidayparks.com.au

Dunns Lane, Merimbula 

1800 260 880
www.tweenwaters.com.au

253 Imlay Street, Snug Cove, Eden  

0427 962027
www.catbalou.com.au

67 Main Street, Merimbula  

02 6495 4120
www.baywatchapartments.com.au

68/1 Elizabeth Street, Merimbula 

02 6460 3088
www.coastresort.com.au

14 Fishpen Road, Merimbula  

02 6495 1956
www.lakeside-merimbula.com.au

3546 Princes Hwy, Pambula 

0407 691 640
longstocking.com.au

2/29 Market Street, Merimbula 

0418 882 446
www.noshmerimbula.com

39 Redfern Close, Pambula 

02 6495 6452
www.scbuslines.com.au

39 Redfern Close, Pambula 

02 6495 6452
www.flexibus.com.au

7/29 Market Street, Merimbula 

1800 150 457
www.merimbulatourism.com.au

Bega Showgrounds, Upper St, Bega  

0402 474 514
Find us on Facebook: Bega-Valley-Motorcycle-Expo

483 Tathra Road, Kalaru 

02 6494 1122
www.coastlife.com.au

29 Sapphire Coast Dr, Merimbula  

02 6495 1746
www.sapphirevalleycaravanpark.com.au

Market Street, Merimbula 

02 6495 3187
www.albacore.com.au

63 Main Street, Merimbula 

02 6495 1835
www.thepalmsapartments.com

38 Merimbula Drive, Merimbula 

02 6495 3299
www.merimbulaseaspray.com.au

12 Arthur Kaine Drive, Merimbula 

02 6495 3408
www.merimbulawaterview.com

BayviewBayview
A PA R T M E N T S

Each village on the Sapphire 
Coast is unique.  You will find it 
hard to pick a favourite.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

A   B   C   D   E   F   G   H   I   J   K   L   M   N   O   P   Q   R   S

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Fishing
Club Jetty

Merimbula
Marina
Jetty

Mitchies Jetty

6

Jetty

Boardwalk
Walking Track

Boat
Launching

Ramp

To Pambula,
Melbourne and

Golf Club

To
 G

ol
f C

lu
b

Bike/Walk Track to Pambula
and Pambula Beach

To Bega
and Sydney

N

Boller Park
Lookout

Walking Track

Ford Park

Carpark and
Beach Access

Causeway

To Sapphire
Coast Drive

5

7

13

11

12
10

Berrambool
Sports Complex

Historic
Museum

Visitor Information Centre

Fishing
Wharf

2

81

3

9

CAR PARK
AND BEACH

ACCESS

Gannet

CtTo Tura
Beach and

Tathra

MIDDLE
BEACH

MAIN SURF
BEACH

OCEAN

LONG
POINT

TOP LAKE

BACK LAKE
SHORT POINT

MAP REFERENCE
1  Police Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   H10
2  Fire Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J12
3  Ambulance Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . P10
4  Tura Marrang Library  . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tura Beach Map
5  Merimbula Primary School . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  M9
6 Berrambool Sports Complex . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J7
7  Ford Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  M15
8 Post Office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J10
9 Uniting Church . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  M9
10 Anglican Church . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K9
11 Catholic Church . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K9
12 Tennis Courts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  H9
13 Merimbula Airport  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J18
14 H11 

 
 
 
 

National Parks “Discovery Centre” . . . . . . . . . . .

STREET INDEX
Alice Street . . . . . . . .  J10
Apoona Street . . . . .   Q10
Arthur Kaine Drive . . .  K16
Beach Street . . . . . . .  K10
Bellbird Crescent  . . .  F14
Benandra Avenue  . . .  H15
Berrambool Drive  . . . . .  I7
Beverley Street . . . . .  F11
Bodalla Place  . . . . . .  H16
Brodribb Court  . . . . . .  H7
Bronwyn Close  . . . . .  H12
Burton Avenue  . . . . . M14
Calendo Court . . . . . . M14
Cameron Street . . . . . .  K9
Camilla Court  . . . . . . . .L4
Carolynne Street . . . . .  I14
Chapman Avenue  . . .  L14
Cliff Street  . . . . . . . .  Q10
Collins Street  . . . . . . .  N9
Currawong Close  . . . .  L5
Doyle Place . . . . . . . .  F13
Dunns Lane  . . . . . . .  K16
Elizabeth Street  . . . .  K15
Fishpen Road  . . . . . .  K14
Gannet Court  . . . . . . . .J1
Garden Circle  . . . . . . .  J5
George Street . . . . . .  Q12
Godfrey Street . . . . . . .  O9
Harbour Court . . . . . .  F10
Henwood Street  . . . . . M9
Hill Street  . . . . . . . . .  Q13
Hillmead Street . . . . .  E15
Hollis Court . . . . . . . . . .  I7
Illawong Heights . . . .  H11
Illuka Street  . . . . . . .  P11
Imlay Street  . . . . . . .  F13
Jabiru Place  . . . . . . . . .  I3
John Close  . . . . . . . .  H14
John Penn Avenue  . .  F15
Kalinda Street . . . . . .  H10
Kembla Close  . . . . . .  G15
Kiama Place  . . . . . . .  F16
King Street  . . . . . . . .  Q13
Kowara Crescent  . . .  H11

Kyeamba Drive . . . . . .  I12
Lake Street . . . . . . . .  P11
Lakeview Avenue  . . . .  N8
Lakewood Drive  . . . .  E13
Lisa Court . . . . . . . . .  H14
Luderick Court  . . . . .  C11
Main Street . . . . . . . .  J10
Marine Parade  . . . . .  L14
Market Street  . . . . . .  J11
Merimbula Drive . . . .  H12
Mirador Drive  . . . . . . .  L3
Monaro Street . . . . . .  E13
Munn Street  . . . . . . . .  L8
Ocean Drive  . . . . . . .  L16
Ocean View Avenue  .  J14
Ottway Close  . . . . . .  G16
Park Street  . . . . . . . . .  I11
Patrick Court . . . . . . .  H14
Princess Lane . . . . . .  Q15
Queen Street . . . . . . . Q14
Randolph Street  . . . . .  L9
Reid Street  . . . . . . . .  H12
Salmon Court  . . . . . .  D13
Sandpiper Court  . . . .  F14
Sapphire Coast Drive  .  G4
Sapphire Crescent  . .  E10
Seaview Avenue . . . .  H13
Short Street  . . . . . . . .  I13
Snapper Court  . . . . .  D12
Tantawanglo Street . .  G15
Tasman Street  . . . . .  R15
Teal Court . . . . . . . . .  D13
Tern Close . . . . . . . . .  D14
The Crest  . . . . . . . . . .  H2 
Tilba Place  . . . . . . . .  G16
Trevally Terrace . . . . .  C12
View Street . . . . . . . .  H12
Wharf Street . . . . . . .  Q15
Whistler Close . . . . . . .  H2
Wonga Street  . . . . . .  J11
Woodland Drive  . . . . .  E9
Wyeebo Street  . . . . .  P11
Yarai Street . . . . . . . .  Q14
Yarrawood Avenue  . . . H 7

Freecall 1800 150 457
www.merimbulatourism.com.au

A   B   C   D   E   F   G   H   I   J   K   L   M   N   O   P   Q   R   S

 Public Toilets
 Motels & Hotels 
 Public Telephones
 Doctors

      Barbeques
      Picnic Tables
      Caravan Park
      Veterinary Clinic

SYMBOLS:

Eden and
Melbourne

Bega and Sydney

Pambula Beach

LITTLE OREGON ST

To Pambula Public
Swimming Pool

Merimbula

Hospital 

2

13

11

3

12

5

6

14

15

8

7

4

10

9

N

1

MARTINS LN

Pambula

1

Shops and
RestaurantHoliday Hub Dve

GWAINURRA GROVE

SLS Club

N

To Magic Mountain

To Sapphire Coast
Turf Club

LAU
REN

NICHOLE

CASEY JAYNE 

REBECCA

KO
O

KA
BU

RR
A

RO
SE

LL
A

ALLANAH MADELINE

Golf
Course

KRISTA LEE CRT
KIRA LANI CRT

THE
SANCTUARY

TH
E

GROVE

Golf
Course

To Merimbula

Mandeni Family Fun Park

To Tathra

18

4

PAMBULA INDEX
1  Post Office  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2  Pambula Hospital  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
3  Imlay District Nursing Home  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
4  Anglican Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
5  Catholic Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
6 Kingdom Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
7  Uniting Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
8 Pambula Town Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
9 Football Oval . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
10 Tennis Courts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
11 Pambula Pre-School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
12 Pambula Primary School . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
13 Rural Fire Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
14 Pambula-Merimbula Golf Club . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
15 Panboola Wetlands  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Ph: (02) 6495 1129

 Public Toilets Barbeques
 Motels & Hotels Picnic Tables 
 Public Phones Caravan Park
 Doctors Vet Clinic

SYMBOLS:

Sydney
   Northview   Drive

Mt      Darragh      Road  

 King   St    

  George      Street

  L
lo

yd
   

   
   

 S
tre

et

Pitt      
  S

t

   
   

   
   

   
   

 P
RI

NC
ES

   
   

   
   

   
   

HI
G

H
W

AY

more than just great views
The Fairway, Tura Beach

6495 9002
www.turabeachcountryclub.com.au

more than just great views
The Fairway, Tura Beach

6495 9002
www.turabeachcountryclub.com.au

14

Merimbula

Main Street, Merimbula
6495 1306

www.clubsapphire.com.au

FAMILY FUN PARK
Sapphire Coast Dve, Merimbula

6495 2299
www.magicmountain.net.au

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

A   B   C   D   E   F   G   H   I   J   K   L   M   N   O   P   Q   R   S

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Fishing
Club Jetty

Merimbula
Marina
Jetty

Mitchies Jetty

6

Jetty

Boardwalk
Walking Track

Boat
Launching

Ramp

To Pambula,
Melbourne and

Golf Club

To
 G

ol
f C

lu
b

Bike/Walk Track to Pambula
and Pambula Beach

To Bega
and Sydney

N

Boller Park
Lookout

Walking Track

Ford Park

Carpark and
Beach Access

Causeway

To Sapphire
Coast Drive

5

7

13

11

12 16

17

10

14

15

Berrambool
Sports Complex

Historic
Museum

Visitor Information Centre

21Fishing
Wharf

2

819

20

1

3

9

CAR PARK
AND BEACH

ACCESS

Gannet

CtTo Tura
Beach and

Tathra

MIDDLE
BEACH

MAIN SURF
BEACH

OCEAN

LONG
POINT

TOP LAKE

BACK LAKE
SHORT POINT

MAP REFERENCE
1  Police Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   H10
2  Fire Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J12
3  Ambulance Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . P10
4  Tura Marrang Library  . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tura Beach Map
5  Merimbula Primary School . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  M9
6 Berrambool Sports Complex . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J7
7  Ford Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  M15
8 Post Office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J10
9 Uniting Church . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  M9
10 Anglican Church . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K9
11 Catholic Church . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K9
12 Tennis Courts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  H9
13 Merimbula Airport  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J18
14 Top Lake Boat Hire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C13
15 Merimbula Marina Boat Hire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K13
16 Top Fun Amusement Centre . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J9
17 Magic Mountain Family Fun Park . . . . . . . . . . . . .  G4
18 Mandeni Family Fun Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tura Map
19 Picture Show Man Twin Cinema . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  I10
20 National Parks “Discovery Centre” . . . . . . . . . . .  H11
21 Merimbula Aquarium  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Q15

STREET INDEX
Alice Street . . . . . . . .  J10
Apoona Street . . . . .   Q10
Arthur Kaine Drive . . .  K16
Beach Street . . . . . . .  K10
Bellbird Crescent  . . .  F14
Benandra Avenue  . . .  H15
Berrambool Drive  . . . . .  I7
Beverley Street . . . . .  F11
Bodalla Place  . . . . . .  H16
Brodribb Court  . . . . . .  H7
Bronwyn Close  . . . . .  H12
Burton Avenue  . . . . . M14
Calendo Court . . . . . . M14
Cameron Street . . . . . .  K9
Camilla Court  . . . . . . . .L4
Carolynne Street . . . . .  I14
Chapman Avenue  . . .  L14
Cliff Street  . . . . . . . .  Q10
Collins Street  . . . . . . .  N9
Currawong Close  . . . .  L5
Doyle Place . . . . . . . .  F13
Dunns Lane  . . . . . . .  K16
Elizabeth Street  . . . .  K15
Fishpen Road  . . . . . .  K14
Gannet Court  . . . . . . . .J1
Garden Circle  . . . . . . .  J5
George Street . . . . . .  Q12
Godfrey Street . . . . . . .  O9
Harbour Court . . . . . .  F10
Henwood Street  . . . . . M9
Hill Street  . . . . . . . . .  Q13
Hillmead Street . . . . .  E15
Hollis Court . . . . . . . . . .  I7
Illawong Heights . . . .  H11
Illuka Street  . . . . . . .  P11
Imlay Street  . . . . . . .  F13
Jabiru Place  . . . . . . . . .  I3
John Close  . . . . . . . .  H14
John Penn Avenue  . .  F15
Kalinda Street . . . . . .  H10
Kembla Close  . . . . . .  G15
Kiama Place  . . . . . . .  F16
King Street  . . . . . . . .  Q13
Kowara Crescent  . . .  H11

Kyeamba Drive . . . . . .  I12
Lake Street . . . . . . . .  P11
Lakeview Avenue  . . . .  N8
Lakewood Drive  . . . .  E13
Lisa Court . . . . . . . . .  H14
Luderick Court  . . . . .  C11
Main Street . . . . . . . .  J10
Marine Parade  . . . . .  L14
Market Street  . . . . . .  J11
Merimbula Drive . . . .  H12
Mirador Drive  . . . . . . .  L3
Monaro Street . . . . . .  E13
Munn Street  . . . . . . . .  L8
Ocean Drive  . . . . . . .  L16
Ocean View Avenue  .  J14
Ottway Close  . . . . . .  G16
Park Street  . . . . . . . . .  I11
Patrick Court . . . . . . .  H14
Princess Lane . . . . . .  Q15
Queen Street . . . . . . . Q14
Randolph Street  . . . . .  L9
Reid Street  . . . . . . . .  H12
Salmon Court  . . . . . .  D13
Sandpiper Court  . . . .  F14
Sapphire Coast Drive  .  G4
Sapphire Crescent  . .  E10
Seaview Avenue . . . .  H13
Short Street  . . . . . . . .  I13
Snapper Court  . . . . .  D12
Tantawanglo Street . .  G15
Tasman Street  . . . . .  R15
Teal Court . . . . . . . . .  D13
Tern Close . . . . . . . . .  D14
The Crest  . . . . . . . . . .  H2 
Tilba Place  . . . . . . . .  G16
Trevally Terrace . . . . .  C12
View Street . . . . . . . .  H12
Wharf Street . . . . . . .  Q15
Whistler Close . . . . . . .  H2
Wonga Street  . . . . . .  J11
Woodland Drive  . . . . .  E9
Wyeebo Street  . . . . .  P11
Yarai Street . . . . . . . .  Q14
Yarrawood Avenue  . . . H 7

Freecall 1800 150 457
www.merimbulatourism.com.au

A   B   C   D   E   F   G   H   I   J   K   L   M   N   O   P   Q   R   S

Arthur Kaine Dve, Merimbula
6495 6154

www.merimbulagolf.com.au

PMGC
Pambula-Merimbula Golf Club

Main Street, Merimbula
6495 1502

www.merimbularsl.com.au

The Wharf, Lake St, Merimbula
6495 4446

www.merimbulawharf.com.au

 Public Toilets
 Motels & Hotels 
 Public Telephones
 Doctors

      Barbeques
      Picnic Tables
      Caravan Park
      Veterinary Clinic

SYMBOLS:

Eden and
Melbourne

Bega and Sydney

Pambula Beach

LITTLE OREGON ST

To Pambula Public
Swimming Pool

Merimbula

Hospital 

2

13

11

3

12

5

6

14

15

8

7

4

10

9

N

1

MARTINS LN

Pambula

1
Shops and
RestaurantHoliday Hub Dve

GWAINURRA GROVE

SLS Club

N

To Magic Mountain

To Sapphire Coast
Turf Club

LAU
REN

NICHOLE

CASEY JAYNE 

REBECCA

KO
O

KA
BU

RR
A

RO
SE

LL
A

ALLANAH MADELINE

Golf
Course

KRISTA LEE CRT
KIRA LANI CRT

THE
SANCTUARY

TH
E

GROVE

Golf
Course

To Merimbula

Mandeni Family Fun Park

To Tathra

18

4

PAMBULA INDEX
1  Post Office  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2  Pambula Hospital  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
3  Imlay District Nursing Home  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
4  Anglican Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
5  Catholic Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
6 Kingdom Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
7  Uniting Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
8 Pambula Town Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
9 Football Oval . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
10 Tennis Courts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
11 Pambula Pre-School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
12 Pambula Primary School . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
13 Rural Fire Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
14 Pambula-Merimbula Golf Club . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
15 Panboola Wetlands  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Ph: (02) 6495 1129

 Public Toilets Barbeques
 Motels & Hotels Picnic Tables 
 Public Phones Caravan Park
 Doctors Vet Clinic

SYMBOLS:

Sydney
   Northview   Drive

Mt      Darragh      Road  

 King   St    

  George      Street

  L
lo

yd
   

   
   

 S
tre

et

Pitt      
  S

t

   
   

   
   

   
   

 P
RI

NC
ES

   
   

   
   

   
   

HI
G

H
W

AY

more than just great views
The Fairway, Tura Beach

6495 9002
www.turabeachcountryclub.com.au

AUTOCARE MERIMBULA
39 Merimbula Drive, Merimbula

6495 1980
www.goodyear.com.au

more than just great views
The Fairway, Tura Beach

6495 9002
www.turabeachcountryclub.com.au

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

A   B   C   D   E   F   G   H   I   J   K   L   M   N   O   P   Q   R   S

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Fishing
Club Jetty

Merimbula
Marina
Jetty

Mitchies Jetty

6

Jetty

Boardwalk
Walking Track

Boat
Launching

Ramp

To Pambula,
Melbourne and

Golf Club

To
 G

ol
f C

lu
b

Bike/Walk Track to Pambula
and Pambula Beach

To Bega
and Sydney

N

Boller Park
Lookout

Walking Track

Ford Park

Carpark and
Beach Access

Causeway

To Sapphire
Coast Drive

5

7

13

11

12
10

Berrambool
Sports Complex

Historic
Museum

Visitor Information Centre

Fishing
Wharf

2

81

3

9

CAR PARK
AND BEACH

ACCESS

Gannet

CtTo Tura
Beach and

Tathra

MIDDLE
BEACH

MAIN SURF
BEACH

OCEAN

LONG
POINT

TOP LAKE

BACK LAKE
SHORT POINT

MAP REFERENCE
1  Police Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   H10
2  Fire Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J12
3  Ambulance Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . P10
4  Tura Marrang Library  . . . . . . . . . . . .  Tura Beach Map
5  Merimbula Primary School . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  M9
6 Berrambool Sports Complex . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J7
7  Ford Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  M15
8 Post Office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J10
9 Uniting Church . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  M9
10 Anglican Church . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K9
11 Catholic Church . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K9
12 Tennis Courts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  H9
13 Merimbula Airport  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  J18
14 H11 

 
 
 
 

National Parks “Discovery Centre” . . . . . . . . . . .

STREET INDEX
Alice Street . . . . . . . .  J10
Apoona Street . . . . .   Q10
Arthur Kaine Drive . . .  K16
Beach Street . . . . . . .  K10
Bellbird Crescent  . . .  F14
Benandra Avenue  . . .  H15
Berrambool Drive  . . . . .  I7
Beverley Street . . . . .  F11
Bodalla Place  . . . . . .  H16
Brodribb Court  . . . . . .  H7
Bronwyn Close  . . . . .  H12
Burton Avenue  . . . . . M14
Calendo Court . . . . . . M14
Cameron Street . . . . . .  K9
Camilla Court  . . . . . . . .L4
Carolynne Street . . . . .  I14
Chapman Avenue  . . .  L14
Cliff Street  . . . . . . . .  Q10
Collins Street  . . . . . . .  N9
Currawong Close  . . . .  L5
Doyle Place . . . . . . . .  F13
Dunns Lane  . . . . . . .  K16
Elizabeth Street  . . . .  K15
Fishpen Road  . . . . . .  K14
Gannet Court  . . . . . . . .J1
Garden Circle  . . . . . . .  J5
George Street . . . . . .  Q12
Godfrey Street . . . . . . .  O9
Harbour Court . . . . . .  F10
Henwood Street  . . . . . M9
Hill Street  . . . . . . . . .  Q13
Hillmead Street . . . . .  E15
Hollis Court . . . . . . . . . .  I7
Illawong Heights . . . .  H11
Illuka Street  . . . . . . .  P11
Imlay Street  . . . . . . .  F13
Jabiru Place  . . . . . . . . .  I3
John Close  . . . . . . . .  H14
John Penn Avenue  . .  F15
Kalinda Street . . . . . .  H10
Kembla Close  . . . . . .  G15
Kiama Place  . . . . . . .  F16
King Street  . . . . . . . .  Q13
Kowara Crescent  . . .  H11

Kyeamba Drive . . . . . .  I12
Lake Street . . . . . . . .  P11
Lakeview Avenue  . . . .  N8
Lakewood Drive  . . . .  E13
Lisa Court . . . . . . . . .  H14
Luderick Court  . . . . .  C11
Main Street . . . . . . . .  J10
Marine Parade  . . . . .  L14
Market Street  . . . . . .  J11
Merimbula Drive . . . .  H12
Mirador Drive  . . . . . . .  L3
Monaro Street . . . . . .  E13
Munn Street  . . . . . . . .  L8
Ocean Drive  . . . . . . .  L16
Ocean View Avenue  .  J14
Ottway Close  . . . . . .  G16
Park Street  . . . . . . . . .  I11
Patrick Court . . . . . . .  H14
Princess Lane . . . . . .  Q15
Queen Street . . . . . . . Q14
Randolph Street  . . . . .  L9
Reid Street  . . . . . . . .  H12
Salmon Court  . . . . . .  D13
Sandpiper Court  . . . .  F14
Sapphire Coast Drive  .  G4
Sapphire Crescent  . .  E10
Seaview Avenue . . . .  H13
Short Street  . . . . . . . .  I13
Snapper Court  . . . . .  D12
Tantawanglo Street . .  G15
Tasman Street  . . . . .  R15
Teal Court . . . . . . . . .  D13
Tern Close . . . . . . . . .  D14
The Crest  . . . . . . . . . .  H2 
Tilba Place  . . . . . . . .  G16
Trevally Terrace . . . . .  C12
View Street . . . . . . . .  H12
Wharf Street . . . . . . .  Q15
Whistler Close . . . . . . .  H2
Wonga Street  . . . . . .  J11
Woodland Drive  . . . . .  E9
Wyeebo Street  . . . . .  P11
Yarai Street . . . . . . . .  Q14
Yarrawood Avenue  . . . H 7

Freecall 1800 150 457
www.merimbulatourism.com.au

A   B   C   D   E   F   G   H   I   J   K   L   M   N   O   P   Q   R   S

 Public Toilets
 Motels & Hotels 
 Public Telephones
 Doctors

      Barbeques
      Picnic Tables
      Caravan Park
      Veterinary Clinic

SYMBOLS:

Eden and
Melbourne

Bega and Sydney

Pambula Beach

LITTLE OREGON ST

To Pambula Public
Swimming Pool

Merimbula

Hospital 

2

13

11

3

12

5

6

14

15

8

7

4

10

9

N

1

MARTINS LN

Pambula

1

Shops and
RestaurantHoliday Hub Dve

GWAINURRA GROVE

SLS Club

N

To Magic Mountain

To Sapphire Coast
Turf Club

LAU
REN

NICHOLE

CASEY JAYNE 

REBECCA

KO
O

KA
BU

RR
A

RO
SE

LL
A

ALLANAH MADELINE

Golf
Course

KRISTA LEE CRT
KIRA LANI CRT

THE
SANCTUARY

TH
E

GROVE

Golf
Course

To Merimbula

Mandeni Family Fun Park

To Tathra

18

4

PAMBULA INDEX
1  Post Office  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2  Pambula Hospital  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
3  Imlay District Nursing Home  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
4  Anglican Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
5  Catholic Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
6 Kingdom Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
7  Uniting Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
8 Pambula Town Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
9 Football Oval . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
10 Tennis Courts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
11 Pambula Pre-School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
12 Pambula Primary School . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
13 Rural Fire Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
14 Pambula-Merimbula Golf Club . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
15 Panboola Wetlands  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Ph: (02) 6495 1129

 Public Toilets Barbeques
 Motels & Hotels Picnic Tables 
 Public Phones Caravan Park
 Doctors Vet Clinic

SYMBOLS:

Sydney
   Northview   Drive

Mt      Darragh      Road  

 King   St    

  George      Street

  L
lo

yd
   

   
   

 S
tre

et

Pitt      
  S

t

   
   

   
   

   
   

 P
RI

NC
ES

   
   

   
   

   
   

HI
G

H
W

AY

more than just great views
The Fairway, Tura Beach

6495 9002
www.turabeachcountryclub.com.au

more than just great views
The Fairway, Tura Beach

6495 9002
www.turabeachcountryclub.com.au

14

Did you know that the Sapphire 
Coast was named one of the top ten 
whale-watching places by Australian 
Geographic?

Download the NPWS app for a free audio-tour,  
full of great information about the area’s Aboriginal 
cultural heritage, plants and animals and much more,  
to accompany you when you venture out on the  
Sapphire Coast.

Did you know we are blessed 
with more than 100 beaches, 
and more than 400 kilometres 
of estuarine foreshore?

Landing Road, Pambula Lake

0429 453 545
www.magicaloystertours.com.au

Oyster farming is one of the world’s 
earliest forms of aquaculture, and 
Merimbula’s love affair with oysters  
dates back more than a century.

https://www.facebook.com/WoodbineParkEcoCabins
http://www.apolloapartments.com.au
http://www.bayview.net.au
http://www.beachcabins.com.au
http://www.fairwaymotorinn.com.au
http://oceandrive.com.au
http://reflectionsholidayparks.com.au
https://aspenholidayparks.com.au/tween-waters-holiday-park/
http://www.catbalou.com.au
http://www.baywatchapartments.com.au
http://www.coastresort.com.au
http://www.lakeside-merimbula.com.au
http://longstocking.com.au
http://www.noshmerimbula.com
http://www.scbuslines.com.au
http://www.flexibus.com.au
http://www.merimbulatourism.com.au
https://www.facebook.com/Bega-Valley-Motorcycle-Expo-225927794106852
http://www.coastlife.com.au
http://www.sapphirevalleycaravanpark.com.au
http://www.albacore.com.au
http://www.thepalmsapartments.com
http://www.merimbulaseaspray.com.au
http://www.merimbulawaterview.com
http://www.merimbulatourism.com.au
http://www.magicaloystertours.com.au

